
RESOLUTION NO. 1980-396 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHCOA COUNTY: 

Section I. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discon%inuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No. Name Classification Rate 

Effective 
Date 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS 

LEGAL DIVISION 
Claims Department: 
(The following employees): 

40-217 
40-219 
40-343 

Murray Riehelson 
Joseph Kampman 
Timothy Connolly 

TO: Claims 549.00 Bi-Wk 
Investigator 403 

FROM: Legal Intern 4.50 Hr. 
117 

11-23-80 
11-23-80 
11-23-80 

CHANGE IN RATE~ GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION 
Data Systems Department: 

40-285     Mack Broadnax TO: Supv. of        865.00 Bi-Wk 
Production Control 
687 

FROM: Computer Op. 
489 

751.00 Bi-Wk 

11-23-80 



RESOLU~ION N0. 19~0 - 3 9 6 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE A~TD CLASSIFICATION (cont.) 

FINANCE AND ADMh-NISTRATIVE ~TICF_S DMSION (cont.) 
Data Systems Department: 

40-446     Bruce Parks TO: St. Computer 
Operator 589 

803.00 Bi-~fk 

FROM: Commmnd Console 700.50 
O_~erator 393 

OPERAT iOiTS DIVISION 
Fn.uipmant Department: 

21-�51     Gordcn Starcher TO: Equip. Mechanic 9.26 Hr. 
Trainee 442 

FROM: Hostler 347 9.05 Hr. 

21-719 TO: Automotive 10.21 Hr. 
Brake Mech. 528 

FROM: Equipment 9.86 Hr. 
M~ ~utainar 447 

OPERkTIONS DIVISION (cont.) 
Power De.o~- tment.: 

20-4.15     ,R] 1 i ott ~ iser 

Rai! .Operations De.D~-bment: 

2-737     Randolph Wilson 

TO: Substation 
Maint. Tr. 448 

FROM: Transit Police 
Officer 340 

TO: Station 
Attendant 337 

FROM: Operator 437 

9.79 Hr. 

8.915 Hr. 

9.565 Hr. 

7.84/9.80 Hr. 

11-23-8O 

11-23-£o 

11-23-80 

1 

1 !-23-80 

CHANGE iN RATE, NO CHANGE IN GRADE OR CLASSIFICATION 

0P~ATIONS DIVISION 
Transit Police De.~artmen~.: 

40--51 2     Debra Benson TO: Clerk Typist 
103 

FROM: Clerk Typist 
105 

525.00 Bi-Wk 

447.50 Bi-Wk 

11-23-90 



RESOLUTION NO. ] ~ - 3 9 6 

CHANGE h-~ CLAS$I~ICATION, NO CHANGE LN RATE OR GRADE 

FLN~NCE ~Z~D ADMINISTRATIVE S~qVIC~S DIVISION 
Revenue Department: 

40-395 S~l Appleton TO: M~v, ine Clerk 9.80 Hr. 
�91 

FROM: Operator 437 9.80 Hr. 

0-26-80 

C~NGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION 

PIN~NCE AND ADMI~[ISTP~.TI-v-E S~qVl~ DIVISION 
Revenue Department: 

40-018 John Deluca TO: Meney Handler 
592 

FROM: Money Hsndler 
492 

11-23-80 

DISCONTINUING POSITIONS 

Number of 
Positions 

OPERATIONS DMSION 
~.uipment Depa~- bmen~,: 

2 

Classification Grade 

Rapid Transit 
Techniciau 660 

6 

Effective 
Date 

11-18....80 

L]K}AL DIVISION 
Claims Deparvment: 

6 

OF~/~ATIONS DIVISION 
Equipment Depa~- bment: 

2 

ESTABLIshiNG POSITIONS 

Clerk Typist 
I03 

Electronic 
Technician 624 

11-18--80 

11-18-80 

Adopted: 

Attest: 

November 18, 198G 
Pre~ 


